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State Contact Name/Address E-Mail Fax Telephone 

Alabama  Dennis Barclift 
Plant Pest Administrator 
Alabama Dept. of Agriculture and Industries, 
Division of Plant Industry P.O. Box 3336  
Montgomery, AL  36109-0336 

Dennis.barclift@agi.alabama.gov 
 
 

334-240-3896 334-240-7225 

Alaska  Doug Warner 
Supervisor, Plant Industries 
Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Agriculture 
1800 Glenn Highway, Suite 12 
Palmer, Alaska  99645-6736 

douglas.warner@alaska.gov 

 

907-745-7112 907-745-7200 
 

Arizona  Jamie Legg 
Phoenix Operations Manager 
Plant Services Division 
Arizona Department of Agriculture 
1688 W. Adams St.  
Phoenix, AZ 85007 

jlegg@azda.gov 
 

602-542-1004 602-542-7184 

Arkansas  Terry Walker, Director, 
Division of Plant Industry 
Arkansas State Plant Board 
Division of Plant Industry 
P.O. Box 1069 
Little Rock, AR  72203 

Terry.Walker@aspb.ar.gov 501-225-3590 501-225-1598 

California  Oregon and Washington nurseries are not 
required to notify CDFA of incoming shipments 
for Phytophthora ramorum as outlined by the 
Federal Order. 

erin.lovig@cdfa.ca.gov 
 

 916-654-0312    

Colorado  Laura Pottorff 
Nursery Program Manager 
Colorado Department of Agriculture Division of 
Plant Industry 
700 Kipling Street, Suite 4000 
Lakewood, CO  80215-8000 

laura.pottorff@state.co.us 303-239-4177 303-239-4153 
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Connecticut  Victoria Lynn Smith 

Deputy State Entomologist 
123 Huntington St.  
New Haven, CT   06504 

Victoria.smith@ct.gov 
 
 

203-974-8502  203-974-8474 

Delaware  Faith Kuehn 
Plant Industries Administrator 
Delaware Department of Agriculture Plant 
Industries Section 
2320 South DuPont Highway 
Dover, DE 19901-5515  

Faith.Kuehn@state.de.us 
 

302-697-6287 
 

302-698-4500 

District of Columbia Matthew A. Travis 
State Plant Health Director (Maryland) 
USDA-APHIS-PPQ 
2200 Broening Highway, Suite 140 
Baltimore MD 21224 

Matthew.a.travis@aphis.usda.gov 
 

410-631-0069 410-613-0073 ext 
15 

Florida  Steve Hildebrandt, Certification Specialist 
Florida Department of Agriculture & Consumer 
Services 
Division of Plant Industry 
P.O.Box 1471000 
Gainesville, FL 32614-7100 

Stephen.Hildebrandt@freshfromFlor
ida.com 
  

352-395-4619 352- 395-4714  

Georgia  Alan Lowman 
GDA, Plant Protection Section 
1109 Experiment Street 
Redding Bld., Room 213 
Griffin, GA 30223 

glowman@agr.state.ga.us 
 

770-228-7219 404-651-9486 

Hawaii Carol Okada 
Program Manager, State Plant Quarantine 
State of Hawaii, Dept. of Agriculture 
1428 South King Street 
Honolulu, HI 96814 

carol.l.okada@hawaii.gov 
 

808-832-0584 808-832-0571 
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Idaho Michael E. Cooper, Bureau Chief  

Plant Industries Division  
Idaho State Department of Agriculture  
P.O. Box 790 
Boise, ID 83712  
 
Physical Address:  
2270 Old Penitentiary Road  
Boise, ID 83701 

Nsy.Idaho@agri.idaho.gov 
 

208-334-2283 208-332-8620 

Illinois Mark Cinnamon 
Illinois Dept. of Agriculture 
2280 Bethany Road, Suite B 
DeKalb, IL  60115 

Mark.Cinnamon@Illinois.gov 
 
 

815-787-5488 815-787-5476 

Indiana Philip T. Marshall 
Indiana Department of Natural Resources 
Division of Entomology and Plant Pathology 
402 West Washington Street 
Room W-290 
Indianapolis, IN. 46204-2739 

DEPP@dnr.IN.gov 
pmarshall@dnr.in.gov 
 

317-232-2649 317-232-4120 

Iowa Office of the State Entomologist 
2230 South Ankeny Boulevard 
Ankeny, IA 50023-9093 

Entomology@IowaAgriculture.gov 515-725-1471 515-725-1470 

Kansas Jeffrey W. Vogel  
Program Manager 
Kansas Department of Agriculture Plant 
Protection and Weed Control P.O. Box 19282 
Forbes Field, Building 282 
Topeka, KS 66619 

PPWC@kda.ks.gov 
 

785-862-2182 785-862-2180 

Kentucky Office of the State Entomologist, S-225 Ag 
Science Ctr-N 
Lexington, KY  40546-0091 

ky-ose@lsv.uky.edu 
 

859-257-3807  859-257-5838 
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Louisiana Horticulture & Quarantine Programs 

Louisiana Department of Agriculture & 
Forestry  
P.O. Box 3596 
Baton Rouge, LA 70821-3596 
 
Physical address:  
5825 Florida Boulevard 
Baton Rouge, LA 70806 

horticulture@ldaf.state.la.us 
 
 

225-237-5553 225-952-8100 

Maine Maine Department of Agriculture 
28 State House Station 
Augusta ME  04333 

sarah.h.scally@maine.gov 
 

207-624-5025 207-287-3891 

Maryland Maryland Department of Agriculture 
ATTN: Vada Ritchie 
50 Harry S. Truman Pkwy. 
Annapolis, MD 21401 

ppwm.mda@maryland.gov 410-841-5835 410-841-5920 
 

Massachusetts Lee Corte-Real, Director 
Division of Crop and Pest Services  
Mass. Dept. of Agricultural Resources 
251 Causeway Street  
Boston,  MA  02114-2151 

Lee.Corte-Real@state.ma.us 
 
 

617-626-1850 617-626-1776 

Michigan Michael Bryan 
Nursery & Export Program Manager  
Michigan Department of Agriculture & Rural 
Development  
Pesticide & Plant Pest Management Division 
525 W. Allegan St.  
Lansing, MI  48933 

panessidil@michigan.gov 
 

517-335-4540 
 

517-241-2977 

Minnesota Steven Shimek, 
Nursery Inspection Program Coordinator 
Minnesota Department of Agriculture Plant 
Protection Division, 
625 Robert Street North, 
St. Paul, MN 55155. 

Steven.Shimek@state.mn.us 
 

651-215-9687 651-201-6619 
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Mississippi John Campbell 

USDA, APHIS, PPQ 
505 Russell Street 
Starkville, MS  39759 

JohnCa@mdac.state.ms.us 
 
 

662-325-8397 662-323-1291 

Missouri Collin Wamsley 
State Entomologist 
Missouri Department of Agriculture 
PO Box 630 
Jefferson City, MO 65102 

glenda.allen@mda.mo.gov 
 

573-522-1109 573-751-5505 

Montana Elizabeth Eiring 
Nursery Quarantine Import/Export Specialist 
Montana Department of Agriculture 
302 North Roberts 
Helena, MT 59601 

agr@mt.gov (406) 444-9466 406-444-9066 

Nebraska Julie Van Meter 
State Entomologist 
Nebraska Department of Agriculture 
Bureau of Plant Industry 
P.O. Box 94756 
Lincoln, NE  68509-4756 

agr.plant@nebraska.gov 
 

402-471-6892 402-471-6847 

Nevada Peggy McKie 
Nursery Program Coordinator 
Department of Agriculture 
Division of Plant Industry 
405 South 21st Street 
Sparks, NV 89431 

pgmckie@agri.nv.gov 
 
 

775-353-3638 775-353-3600 

New Hampshire Piera Siegert 
Division of Plant Industry 
New Hampshire Department of Agriculture, 
Markets & Food 
State Lab Building 
29 Hazen Dr. 
Concord, NH 03301 

piera.siegert@agr.nh.gov 603-271-3692 603-271-2561 
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New Jersey New Jersey Department of Agriculture, 

Division of Plant Industry 
P.O. Box 330 
Trenton, NJ 08625-0330 

Nursery.inspection@ag.state.nj.us 
 

609-406-6960 609-406-6939 

New Mexico Brad Lewis, Assistant Division Director 
Entomology & Nursery Section 
New Mexico Department of Agriculture 
P.O. Box 30005, MSC 3BA 
Las Cruces, New Mexico 88003-8005 
 

plantpest@nmda.nmsu.edu 
 

575-646-5977 575-646-3207 

New York Division of Plant Industry 
NYS Department of Agriculture and Markets 
10-B Airline Drive 
Albany, NY  12235 

plants@agriculture.ny.gov 518-457-1204 518-457-2087 

North Carolina NCDA&CS, Plant Industry Division, 
Plant Protection Section, 1060 Mail Service 
Center, Raleigh, 
NC 27699-1060 
 

Dan.Wall@ncagr.gov 
 

919-733-1041 919-733-6930     

North Dakota North Dakota Department of Agriculture 
600 East Boulevard 
Bismarck, ND 58505-0020 

celhard@nd.gov 
 

701 328-2240 701-328-4740 

Ohio Ohio Department of Ag. PPC 
8995 E. Main St.  
Reynoldsburg OH 43068 

plantpest@agri.ohio.gov 614-728-6453 614-728-6400 

Oklahoma Oklahoma Department of Agriculture, Food, 
and Forestry 
Consumer Protection Services Division 
2800 North Lincoln Boulevard 
PO Box 528804 
Oklahoma City, OK 73152-8804 

jeanetta.cooper@oda.state.ok.us 
 

405-522-4584 405-522-5971 
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Oregon State of Oregon 

Department of Agriculture, Plant Division,  635 
Capitol Street NE, Salem,  
Oregon  97301-2532 
 

quarantine@oda.state.or.us 
Note: California and Washington 
nurseries are not required to notify 
ODA of incoming shipments for P.  
ramorum as outlined by the Federal 
Order 

503-986-4564 503-986-4644 

Pennsylvania Anita Ashe 
Pennsylvania Department of Agriculture 
Bureau of Plant Industry 
2301 N Cameron St 
Harrisburg PA 17110-9408 

plant@pa.gov 717-783-3275 717-787-4843 

Rhode Island Rhode Island Dept. of Environmental 
Management 
Division of Agriculture & Resource Marketing 
235 Promenade Street, Room 370  
Providence, RI 02908  

SPRO@dem.ri.gov 
 

401-222-6047 401-222-2781 

South Carolina Clemson University Department of Plant 
Industry 
511 Westinghouse Road 
Pendleton, SC  29670 

plantindustry@clemson.edu 
 

864-646-2178 864-646-2140 

South Dakota Kevin Fridley 
Division of Agricultural Services 
South Dakota Department of Agriculture 
Foss Building; 523 E. Capitol 
Pierre, South Dakota  57501 

Kevin.fridley@state.sd.us 
 

605-773-3481 605-773-3796 

Tennessee Tennessee Department of Agriculture 
Division of Regulatory Services, Plant 
Certification Section 
Ellington Agricultural Center 
Box 40627, Melrose Station 
Nashville, TN  37204 

Plant.Certification@tn.gov 
 

615-837-5246 615-837-5338 

Texas Awinash Bhatkar, Ph.D  
Texas Department of Agriculture 
Regulatory Division 
P.O. Box 12847 
Austin, Texas 78711 

awinash.bhatkar@texasagriculture.g
ov 
 

888- 205-7224 512-463-5025 
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Utah State of Utah 

Department of Agriculture 
Division of Plant Industry 
350 North Redwood Road 
PO Box 146500 
Salt Lake City, Utah  84114-6500 

agriculture@utah.gov 
 

801- 538-7189 801- 538-7180 

Vermont Jon P. Turmel, SPRO 
VT Agency of Agriculture Laboratory 
103 South Main Street 
Waterbury, VT 05671-0101 

jon.turmel@state.vt.us 
 

802-241-3008 802-241-
3544/3545 

Virginia Larry M. Nichols  
Office of Plant Industry Services  
Virginia Dept. of Agriculture & Consumer 
Services  
102 Governor Street, Room LL55  
Richmond, VA 23219 

larry.nichols@vdacs.virginia.gov 
 
  

804-371-7793 804-786-3515 

Washington Oregon and California nurseries are not 
required to notify WSDA (Washington State 
Dept. of Ag.) of incoming shipments for 
Phytophthora ramorum as outlined by the 
Federal Order. 

     

West Virginia Sherrie F. Hutchinson 
Director  
Plant Industries Division 
West Virginia Department of Agriculture 
1900 Kanawha Blvd., East 
Charleston, WV 25305-0191 

shutchinson@wvda.us 
 

304-558-2435 304-558-2212 

Wisconsin Robert Dahl 
Section Chief, Plant Protection 
Wisconsin Department of Agriculture, 
Trade & Consumer Protection 
2811 Agriculture Drive 
Madison, WI 53718 

Christopher.Deegan@wisconsin.gov 
 

608-224-4656 608-224-4573 
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Wyoming State of Wyoming 

Department of Agriculture 
Technical Services Division 
2219 Carey Avenue 
Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002 

WDA1@state.wy.us 
 
 

307-777-6593 307-777-6574 
307-777-7324 
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